AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT ID CODE Page
1 of 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.|3. EFFECTIVE DATE |4, REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. |5, PROJECT NO. (If applicabls)
0002 05/07/12010 PRSAR 100060
6. ISSUED BY CODE ! 00092 7. ADMINISTERED BY (if other than item 6) CODE| 00092
DOT/Maritime Administration, Atlantie Diviston Acquisition DOTiMaritime Administration, Atlantic Division Acquisition
:(i)éﬂ(i’ce of Acquisition, MRG-7200,7737 Hamplon Boulevard, Bullding 19, Suite 306%“ of Acquisition, MRG-7200,7737 Hampton Boulevard, Bullding 19, Suite
Norfolk, VA 23505 Norfolk, VA 23505
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR  (No., streel, county, State and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
AMERICAN BUREAU OF SHIPPING 98B. DATED (SEEITEM 11)
16855 Northchase Dr
10A. MODIFICATION CF CONTRACT/ORDER
Houston, TX 77060-6010 (44} NG. DTMAZP10003
0 10B. DATED (SEEITEM 13)
CODE_» [FACILITY cODE 11/03/2008

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
D The above numbered solicitation Is amended as set forth in Hem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D Is extended, D is not extended.

Cffers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior {o the hour and date specified in the solicitation of as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a} By compleling ltems 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendeent; (b} By acknowledging recelpt of this amendment on each sopy of the offer
submitted; or (¢} By separate letter or telegram which Includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment rumbers, FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT
TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT
IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virlue of this amendment you desire to change an offer alteady submitied, such change may be made by telegram of
lefter, provided each telegram o letler makes reference to the solicitation arx! this amendment, and is received prior to 1he opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA  (if required)

See Ling item Detall

13, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF
CONTRACTS/IORDERS,
A MODIEIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER MO AS DESCRIBECIMNITEM 44

CHECKONE| A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authoriy) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN
] THE CONTRACT ORDER NOC. IN ITEM 10A

] B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED O REFLEGT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES {such as
changes In paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103{b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORHY OF:
Bi-lateral, FAR 43,103 (a)

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor D Is not, is requlred to sign this document and return _1 copies to the Issulng office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION  (Organized hy UCF section headings, Including solfcitation/contract subject matter where feasibla.)
TS EMPIRE STATE

1. This nwdification Is Issued to Increase funding for CLIN 0001, $35,000.00, to cover Special and Annual Surveys and additional vessel attendance for
testingfinspactions in accordance with Stasl Replacament package.

2. As aresult, the total contract price Is Increased by $35,000.00 from $32,000.00 to $67,000.00.

Except as provided hereln, allierms and conditions of the document referenced In ftem 9A or 10A as haretolore changed, remains unchanged and kn full force and effect

15A.Cgl‘AME AND TiTLE OF SIGNER (Typs or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER {Typs or prinf)
CokqE A. SERMARCO Eileen M. Willlams

15B. CONTRAGTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED |188. Unit¢d Sihtes of Ameika }&\ 16C. DATE SIGNED
ﬁr s Sl CA ot r D n | BY »‘MW ,

(-] 0
{Signature of person authorized to sign) 7MR ‘fz lo ature of Contracling Officer) 05/07/2010

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV, 10-83)

PREVIOUS EDITION Proscrived by GSA FAR (48 CFR)

UNUSABLE

63.243


eileen.williams
Eileen M Williams


AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT ID CODE Page
1 of 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. (3. EFFECTIVE DATE (4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. |5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
0002 05/07/2010 PRSAR100060
6. ISSUED BY CODE | 00092 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE| 00092

DOT/Maritime Administration, Atlantic Division Acquisition DOT/Maritime Administration, Atlantic Division Acquisition
Office of Acquisition, MRG-7200,7737 Hampton Boulevard, Building 19, Suite | Office of Acquisition, MRG-7200,7737 Hampton Boulevard, Building 19, Suite

300 300
Norfolk, VA 23505 Norfolk, VA 23505
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR  (No., street, county, State and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
AMERICAN BUREAU OF SHIPPING 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
16855 Northchase Dr
Houston, TX 77060-6010 (x) |LOA- MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER
NO. DTMA2P10003
(x) | 10B. DATED  (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE p [EACILITY CODE 11/03/2009

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

|:| The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers I:I is extended, I:I is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT
TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT
IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or
letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

See Line Item Detall

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF
CONTRACTS/ORDERS.
IT MODIEIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED INITEM 14
A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN
D THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

CHECK ONE

H B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as
changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
Bi-lateral, FAR 43.103 (a)

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

[]

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor I:I is not, is required to sign this document and return _1 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION  (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
TS EMPIRE STATE

1. This modification is issued to increase funding for CLIN 0001, $35,000.00, to cover Special and Annual Surveys and additional vessel attendance for
testing/inspections in accordance with Steel Replacement package.

2. As aresult, the total contract price is increased by $35,000.00 from $32,000.00 to $67,000.00.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
Eileen M. Williams
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED ([16B. United States of America 16C. DATE SIGNED
: : : BY : —— 05/07/2010
(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR)
UNUSABLE

53.243



Line ltem Document Number Title Page

HULL/MACHINERY & DRY DOCKING

INSPECTIONS (10/07/2009 to 09/30/2010)

Change in Extended Description, Funding, Unit Price

THIS IS A CONFIRMING ORDER

This modification is issued to increase funding for CLIN 0001, $35,000.00, to cover Special and Annual Surveys and additional
vessel attendance for testing/inspections in accordance with Steel Replacement package.

Contractor shall provide services of ABS surveyor to conduct surveys for SSH/M and dry-dock inspections.
Ref Req No: PRSAR100060

Funding Information:

2010 - -X1750 - SMR120 - SM - D107 - 0 - 0000 - 160000 -
- - - -25711-6100 - 6600 -

35,000.00

0002 ABS fees to perform required calculations for 0.00 JOoB $0.00
hull scantlings
(10/07/2009 to 09/30/2010)
Change in Extended Description
THIS IS A CONFIRMING ORDER

ABS shall perform hull scantling calcualtions on expedited basis.
Ref Req No: PRSAR100060

Previous Total: $32,000.00
Modification Total:  $35,000.00

Grand Total: $67,000.00
(Includes Discounts)

SU mm ary DTMA2P10003/0002 EMP ABS FEES 20f2
Total Funding: $67,000.00
FYs Fund Budget Org Sub Object Class Sub Program CostOrg  Sub Proj/Job No. Sub Reporting Category
See Line Item(s)
Division Closed FYs  Cancelled Fund
Line Item Delivery Date Unit of
Number  pescription (Start date to End date) Quantity Issue Unit Price Total Cost
0001 ABS FEES FOR SPECIAL 0.00 JOB $35,000.00 $35,000.00

$0.00






